

Ê

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5229/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2011 in CRRP No.494/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Nanda,Adv.
Mr. K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Satish Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jain,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks on the request made by the counsel
for the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER