

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 676

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2013 in CRLMC No.2335/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTERAL NARCOTIC BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG  
Mr. Dinesh Kothar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with criminal appeal arising out of  
SLP(Crl) No.5229/2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master