

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1319/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr.L.A. No.272/2014 (II-C)  
(With IA No.2329/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Cr.L.A.272/2014 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Cr.L.A.272/2014

**Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR**  
**Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.**  
**Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 We have heard Mr Vikramjit Banerjee, the learned Additional Solicitor General along with Ms Ruchi Kohli, the learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr Deepak Goel, the learned counsel for the respondent in Criminal Appeal No 272 of 2014.
- 2 Arguments concluded.
- 3 Judgment reserved.
- 4 The learned counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions within a period of one week from today.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)**  
**A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**Assistant Registrar**