

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1319/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON. J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON. MANOJ MISRA, JJ.]

WITH

CrI.A. No. 272/2014 (II-C)

(IA No. 2329/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-04-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra.

2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

3. We direct the Registry to send one copy each of this judgment to all the High Courts.

4 Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)